
 
 

OFFICE OF PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT AND RISK ASSESSMENT (OPMRA) 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW Room 4121 

Washington, DC 20250 
 

Victor Vu, Deputy Assistant Administrator 
 

Office of the Deputy Assistant Administrator 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Victor Vu Deputy Assistant Administrator Victor.Vu@usda.gov (202) 720-1449 

Robin Meigel Finance Specialist Robin.Meigel@usda.gov (202) 720-9452 
Karen Dixon Administrative Assistant Karen.Dixon@usda.gov (202) 720-5434 

Shameka Casey Administrative Assistant Shameka.Casey@usda.gov (202) 690-5268 
 

Post-Loan Services Financial Operations Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Cheryl Munnelyn Branch Chief Cheryl.Munnelyn@usda.gov (202) 720-8936 
George Bishara Loan Specialist George.Bishara@usda.gov (202) 692-5315 

Marina Chu Loan Specialist Marina.Chu@usda.gov (202) 720-8459 
Claudette Clair Loan Specialist Claudette.Clair@usda.gov (202) 720-4491 

“JP” Dossa-Sossavi Loan Specialist Oscens.DossaSossavi@usda.gov (202) 720-3515 
Tracey Kost-Brady Loan Specialist Tracey.Kost@usda.gov (202) 720-1913 

Sheba Tucker Loan Specialist Sheba.Tucker@usda.gov (202) 720-4831 
Jennifer Daugherty Loan Specialist Jennifer.Daugherty@usda.gov (706) 552-2553 

Travis Eliason Loan Specialist Travis.Eliason@usda.gov (435) 868-3950 
 

Post-Loan Services Engineering Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Carmelo Nieves Branch Chief Carmelo.Nieves@usda.gov (863) 438-3735 
Miguel Almario Mechanical Engineer Miguel.Almario@usda.gov (202) 720-1507 

Johnson Nwakamma Mechanical Engineer Johnson.Nwakamma@usda.gov                     (678) 202-9271 
Mike Hugh Mechanical Engineer Michael.Hugh@usda.gov (202) 692-4922 

Kevin Zhong Electrical Engineer Huan.Zhong@usda.gov (202) 260-8062 
Luis Rodriguez-Pagan Electrical Engineer Luis.Rodriguez-Pagan@usda.gov (661) 483-3142 

David Drake Electrical Engineer David.Drake@usda.gov                             (503) 414-3373 
Fred Hampton Electrical Engineer Fred.Hampton@usda.gov  

 

Loan Monitoring and Servicing Branch 

Name Title E-Mail Telephone 
Greg Snearly Branch Chief Gregory.Snearly@usda.gov (202) 819-2521 
Mark Moore Loan Specialist William.Moore@usda.gov (202) 720-6484 

Tammy Payton Loan Specialist Tammy.Payton@usda.gov (202) 720-2732 
Rashid Sesay Loan Specialist Rashid.Sesay@usda.gov (202) 692-0361 

Victoria Graves Loan Specialist Victoria.Graves@usda.gov (307) 683-4194 
Kristina Neal Loan and Grant Technician Kristina.Neal@usda.gov (202) 720-5202 
Nofisat Eko Loan and Grant Technician Nofisat.Eko@usda.gov (202) 720-0427 

Jose E. Rivera Castillo Loan and Grant Technician Jose.RiveraCastillo@usda.gov (859) 224-7435 
Arthur “Chad” Willett Loan and Grant Technician Arthur.Willett@usda.gov (423) 278-5722 

Cecilia Hernandez Loan and Grant Technician Cecilia.Hernandez2@usda.gov (254) 613-6621 
Vacant Loan and Grant Technician   

Updated 5/14/2024. 

RUS ELECTRIC PROGRAM HEADQUARTERS CONTACTS 

mailto:Victor.Vu@usda.gov
mailto:Robin.Meigel@usda.gov
mailto:Karen.Dixon@usda.gov
mailto:Shameka.Casey@usda.gov
mailto:Cheryl.Munnelyn@wdc.usda.gov
mailto:George.Bishara@usda.gov
mailto:Marina.Chu@usda.gov
mailto:Claudette.Clair@usda.gov
mailto:Oscens.DossaSossavi@usda.gov
mailto:Tracey.Kost@usda.gov
mailto:Sheba.Tucker@usda.gov
mailto:Jennifer.Daugherty@usda.gov
mailto:Travis.Eliason@usda.gov
mailto:Carmelo.Nieves@usda.gov
mailto:Miguel.Almario@usda.gov
mailto:Johnson.Nwakamma@usda.gov
mailto:Michael.Hugh@usda.gov
mailto:Huan.Zhong@usda.gov
mailto:Luis.Rodriguez-Pagan@usda.gov
mailto:David.Drake@usda.gov
mailto:Fred.Hampton@usda.gov
mailto:Gregory.Snearly@usda.gov
mailto:William.Moore@usda.gov
mailto:Tammy.Payton@usda.gov
mailto:Rashid.Sesay@usda.gov
mailto:Victoria.Graves@usda.gov
mailto:Kristina.Neal@usda.gov
mailto:Nofisat.Eko@usda.gov
mailto:Jose.RiveraCastillo@usda.gov
mailto:Arthur.Willett@usda.gov
mailto:Cecilia.Hernandez2@usda.gov

